## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Casa II C		12/16/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY
Case, LLC		12/10/2003	COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CNH America LLC	
Street Address:	700 State Street	
City:	Racine	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53404	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2036566	CASE IH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

262-636-7533 Phone:

Email: julie.flaherty@cnh.com Correspondent Name: Julianne Flaherty 700 State Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne Flaherty
Signature:	/julie flaherty/
Date:	04/23/2007

Total Attachments: 0

**REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0947** 

TRADEMARK

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 04/23/2007**